# OP \$40.00 5186027

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693347

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| MMB HOLDINGS, INC. |          | 12/03/2021     | Corporation: NEVADA |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BIG 5 PROPERTIES INC.     |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 867 Chameleon Star Avenue |  |
| City:           | Henderson                 |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 89015                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: NEVADA       |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 5186027 | CAVIAR GOLD |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3126730361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-673-0360

Email: corder@vciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: VALAUSKAS CORDER LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1212-42           |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Allison M. Corder |
| SIGNATURE:              | /amc/             |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/08/2021        |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00257014#page1.tif source=00257014#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0932

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MMB Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, located at 7485 Falcon Rock, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 ("Assignor"), is the registrant and owner of the following United States Federal Trademark Registration:

# REGISTRATION NO.

### TRADEMARK

5186027

CAVIAR GOLD

WHEREAS, **Big 5 Properties Inc.**, a Nevada corporation, located at 867 Chameleon Star Avenue, Henderson, Nevada 89015 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations, applications, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration, and hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Signed this 3 day of December 2021

MMB Holdings, Inc.

Michael A. Brunson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0933 State of Illinois

County of Cook

**RECORDED: 12/08/2021** 

This assignment document was acknowledged, signed and attested before me on December 3, 2021, by Michael A. Brunson as President of MMB Holdings, Inc. on behalf of whom the assignment document was executed.

Leah K. Cipra

OFFICIAL SEAL LEAH K CIPRA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/12/2025

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0934